| B/O FORM PTC-1595 (Rev. 4/  | RECORDATION FORM PATENTS  |                                     |  | U.S. Department of Commerce<br>Patent and Trademark Office   |  |
|---|---|-------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| To the Commissioner   | for Patents. Please record the attached origins   | al documents or copie               | s thereof.                                     |  |  |
| 1. Name of Conveying P  | Partylies);   | 2. Name and Address                 | of Receiving Pa                                | arty(ies):   |  |
| UNILIN BEHEER B.V., besloten vennootschap   |   | Name:                               | _  | 3 INDUSTRIES LTD   |  |
|   |   | Internal Address:                   |  |  |  |
| Additional names of conveying parties attached.   |   | Street Address:                     | Street Address: West Block, IFSC               |  |  |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance  Assignme  Security  Other:   |   | City, State, Zip: Dublin 1, Ireland |  |  |  |
| Execution Date:   | 12/09/03  | □ Additional r                      | □ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached. |  |  |
| 4. (A) Patent Application   | n Number(s):<br>9/869,299   | 4. (B) Patent Number(               | s):  |  |  |
|   | g filed together with a new<br>on date of the application ls:                           |                                     |  |  |  |
|   | □ Additional Num  | hers Attached                       |  | T  |  |
| 5. Name and Address of Porty to whom Correspondence Concerning this<br>Document Should be Mailad: |   | Total Number of Ap<br>Pat           | oplications and<br>tents involved:             | 1  |  |
| Name:   |   | 7. Total Fee:<br>(37 CFR 3.41)      |  | \$40.00  |  |
| Address:  | 23364 Customer Number   | □ Enclosed                          | ·  |  |  |
| 4   | Phone: (703) 683-0500   | Authorized to b                     | e charged to                                   | o deposit account  |  |
|   | 7 1101101 (7,007,000  | 8. Deposit Account No               |  | 02-0200 E IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT   |  |
|   | DO NOT USE T  |                                     | 201  | The state of the s |  |
| a true copy<br>JUSTIN   | st of my knowledge and belief, the forege<br>by of the original document.<br>J. CASSELL | ring is true and corr               | ect and any                                    | February 24, 2004  |  |
| Name of F   | Person Signing  | Signature                           | `  | Date   |  |
|   | Total number of pages including cover sheet, atta                                       | achments and document               | : <b>4</b>                                     |  |  |

Bureau M.F.J. Bockstael nv -

## ASSIGNMENT DEED

The undersigned

UNILIN BEHEER B.V., besloten vennootschap

Hoogeveenenweg 28

NL-2913 LV NIEUWERKERK A/D IJSSEL

The Netherlands

represented by Mr/Me. HARC VAN CANNEYT

in his/her capacity of: DIRECTOR

called hereinafter: "ASSIGNOR",

on the one hand,

and

FLOORING INDUSTRIES LTD

West Block, IFSC

Dublin 1

Ireland

represented by Mr/Ms PATRICK G. BUTLER

in his/her capacity of DIRECTOR

called hereinafter: "ASSIGNEE"

on the other hand,

PATENT REEL: 014371 FRAME: 0018

**2**004

Bureau M.F.J. Bockstael nv - 2 -

HAVE AGREED AS FOLLOWS.

Under the conditions agreed upon and settled between the parties mutually, the "ASSIGNOR" hereby declares that he has assigned to the "ASSIGNEE", who declares that he has accepted, his rights to the following patent application and of the relative registration:

This assignment relates to:

The US patent application No. 09/869.299,

filed on 22.11.2000.

As a consequence, as of this assignment, the "ASSIGNEE" is invested in all the rights, remedies and obligations that result from the property and from the registration of the above mentioned patent application, including the possible priority rights derived therefrom.

The latter is assigned in the state in which it is now, with all appertaining advantages and detriments, without warranty as to validity or priority.

The assignment has been effected for and in consideration of the sum of 1 US\$ (one US dollar), in hand paid from the "ASSIGNEE" to the "ASSIGNOR", and other good and valuable considerations the receipt of which being hereby acknowledged.

PATENT REEL: 014371 FRAME: 0019 Bureau M.F.J. Bockstael nv - 3 -

The undersigned parties hereby give power of attorney, with the faculty of substitution, to the appointed staff of Bureau M.F.J. Bockstael nv, Arenbergstraat 13, B-2000 Antwerp, to fulfill for them and in their name all the necessary formalities intended to maintain the rights of the parties and, in particular, to obtain the recordal of this assignment in the relative patent register.

Signed bona fide in three originals, of which one original shall be handed to each party, whilst the third is intended to be filed with the competent Authorities.

Place and date: . DUBLIN, \* December 4th . 2003.

Signatures, name and capacity of the persons signing for a body corporate:

the "ASSIGNOR":  the "ASSIGNEE":

Karin J. Borth.

**PATENT** REEL: 014371 FRAME: 0020

RECORDED: 02/24/2004